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05.05.2024 Tappa / Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161

LACRONACA
PARTENZA San Francesco al Campo — ore 13.15 = 175 gli atleti al via, non & partito Gesink; temperatura di 18°
Avvio veloce con continui scatti e controscatti.

Al km 8, si avvantaggiano Scaroni, Piccolo, D. Bais, Fiorelli e Marcellusi; il gruppo lascia spazio. Al km 30, il vantaggio dei cinque fuggitivi si
& stabilizzato a 327" Media dopo un’ora di corsa: 45,300 km/h.

Al km 61 (-100 km dall'arrivo), il ritardo del gruppo, condotto dagli atleti dell’'UAE, & di 418". Al km 77, sotto la conduzione degli atleti Ineos, il
gruppo riduce il ritardo dai fuggitivi a 3'35”. Media dopo due ore di corsa: 45,100 km/h.

Traguardo Volante (Valdengo -km939) -Ptil2-8-6-5-4-3-2-]
| passaggi: Fiorelli, D. Bais, Marcellusi, Scaroni, Piccolo; a 2'26” Groves, Kooij, Ewan e il resto del gruppo.

Al km 102, i fuggitivi mantengono un vantaggio di 2'23". Al km 104, il divario fra i fuggitivi e gli inseguitori scende a 2'03".

Intergiro (Crocemosso — km 106,6) - P.til2-8-6-5-4-3-2-1 / Bonus abbuoni 3" =2" - 1"
| passaggi: Fiorelli, Piccolo, D. Bais, Scaroni, Marcellusi; a 143" Ewan, Van Poppel, Groves e il resto del gruppo.

Al km 107, Piccolo solitario in testa. Al km 111 (-50 km dall'arrivo), Piccolo; a 30” Scaroni, D. Bais, Fiorelli e Marcellusi; a 211" il gruppo. Al km 119,
dal gruppo degli ex fuggitivi, si rialza Fiorelli.

Gran Premio della Montagna (Oasi Zegna - km 122,7 — m 756 / 3% Cat.)
| passaggi: Piccolo; a 1'02" Marcellusi, Scaroni, D. Bais; a 2'38” Wood; a 2'40” il gruppo che ha riassorbito Fiorelli.
Media dopo tre ore di corsa: 43,300 km/h.

Al km 131, Piccolo; a 1'32" Scaroni, D. Bais, Marcellusi; il gruppo insegue a 2'02".

Gran Premio della Montagna (Nelva - km 137,4 - m 775 / 39 Cat.)
| passaggi: Piccolo; a 112" Scaroni; a 1'37" Marcellusi; a 1'62” Ganna e il resto del gruppo che ha riassorbito D. Bais.

Al'km 146 (15 km dall'arrivo), Piccolo; a 44" il gruppo che ha riassorbito Scaroni e Marcellusi.

Traguardo Volante (Biella— km 130,1) — Bonus abbuoni 3” = 2" = 1"
| passaggi: Piccolo; a 122" Thomas, Ganna e il resto del gruppo con Pogacar riaccodatosi dopo una foratura.

Ai -9 km dall'arrivo, Piccolo ha un vantaggio di 32" sul gruppo condotto dagli atleti UAE.
Al km 153, ripreso Piccolo, il gruppo torna compatto, sempre condotto dagli atleti UAE.
Ai -4 km dall'arrivo, Pogacar solitario in testa; dietro il gruppo frazionato.

Al triangolo rosso, Pogacar si avvia solitario alla vittoria; a 30" un gruppetto di una dozzina di atleti.

ARRIVO e GPM Santuario di Oropa — km 161 — m 1142 /19 Cat.

Vittoria di Pogacar (nuova Maglia Rosa); a 27" Martinez, Thomas, Fortunato, Lipowitz; a 30" Storer, Uijtdebroeks, Rubio Reyes; a 35" Lopez
Perez; a 37" Hirt e via via il resto del gruppo.

Tempo del vincitore: 3h54'20", alla media di 41,223 km/h.
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05.05.2024 Etape 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161

LE FILM DE L’ETAPE
DEPART : San Francesco al Campo - 175 coureurs au départ, donné & 13h15 par une température de 18°C. Non-partant : Gesink.

L'allure au départ est rapide, avec plusieurs tentatives qui n‘arrivent pas & aboutir.

Scaroni, Piccolo, D. Bais, Fiorelli et Marcellusi s'‘échappent au km 8 ; le peloton laisse faire. Au km 30, 'avance des hommes de téte se
stabilise & 327". Moyenne aprés une heure de course : 45300 km/h.

A 100 km de I'arrivée (au km 61 de course), le peloton, emmené par les hommes de la UAE, est pointé & 418" derriére les échappés.
Le peloton revient au km 77, sous I'élan des Ineos, et I'écart se réduit a 3'35”. Moyenne apres deux heures de course : 45,100 km/h.

Sprint intermédiaire : Valdengo — km 939 - Points : 12-8-6-5-4-3-2-]
Fiorelli régle D. Bais, Marcellusi, Scaroni et Piccolo au sprint ; Groves, Kooij, Ewan et le reste du peloton sont pointés & 226"

Au km 102, les échappés gardent une avance de 223". Au km 104, I'écart se réduit a 203"

Intergiro : Crocemosso —km 106,6 — Points .12 =8-6-5-4-3=-2-1 / Bonifications : 3" = 2" = 1"
Fiorelli régle Piccolo, D. Bais, Scaroni et Marcellusi au sprint ; Ewan, Van Poppel, Groves et le reste du peloton sont pointés & 1'43".

Au km 107, Piccolo reste seul & 'avant. Au km 111 de course (50 km de I'arrivée), Piccolo devance Scaroni D. Bais, Fiorelli et Marcellusi
de 30", le peloton est pointé a 211". Au km 119, Fiorelli se reléve du groupe de téte.

Grand Prix de la Montagne : Oasi Zegna - km 1227 — m 756 / 32me cat.
Piccolo franchit la céte avec 102" d’avance sur Marcellusi, Scaroni et D. Bais, 238" sur Wood et 2'40” sur le peloton, qui a repris Fiorelli.

Moyenne aprés trois heures de course : 43,300 km/h.
Al km 131, Piccolo compte une avance de 1'32” sur Scaroni, D. Bais et Marcellusj, et de 2'02” sur le peloton.

Grand Prix de la Montagne : Nelva - km 1374 — m 775 / 3%me cat.
Au GPM, Piccolo compte 112" d'avance sur Scaroni, I'37” sur Marcellusi, et 1'62” sur Ganna et le reste du peloton, qui a repris D. Bais.

Au km 146 (15 km de I'arrivée), Piccolo garde 1'44” d'avance sur le peloton, qui a repris Scaroni et Marcellusi.

Sprint intermédiaire : Biella— km 130,] — Bonifications : 3" = 2" — 1"
Piccolo remporte le sprint, devangant de 122" Thomas, Ganna et le reste du peloton, ou rentre Pogacar aprés une crevaison.

A 9 km de I'arrivée, Piccolo garde 32" d‘avance sur le peloton, emmené par les hommes de la UAE.
Piccolo est repris au km 153 ; le peloton se regroupe.
A 4 km de l'arrivée, Pogacar attaque e insiste seul & I'avant. Derriére Iui, le peloton s'étire.

A la flamme rouge, Pogacar s’envole, seul, vers la victoire ; derriére lui, une dizaine de poursuivants compte un retard de 30"

ARRIVEE et GPM : Santuario di Oropa — km 161 — m 1142 / 19 cat.
Pogacar remporte I'étape et le maillot de leader en 3h54°20", & une moyenne de 41,223 km/h, devangant Martinez, Thomas, Fortunato
et Lipowitz (27"), Storer, Uijtdebroeks et Rubio Reyes (30”), Lopez Perez (35”) et Hirt (37”) pour compléter le top-I0. Le reste du peloton suit.

ANCA
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05.05.2024 Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161

THE STAGE REPORT
START: 175 riders set off from San Francesco al Campo with a temperature of 18°C, reaching km 0 at 13:15. Gesink does not start.
The pace is high, with several attempts that fail to stick at first.

Scaroni, Piccolo, D. Bais, Fiorelli and Marcellusi clip off at km 8, and the peloton is content of letting them up the road. The gap goes up,
stabilising around the three-and-a-half-minute marker. At km 30, the breakaway'’s lead stands at 3'27".
Average speed after one hour of racing: 45.300 kph.

At the -100 km mark (that is, at km 61 of rocing), the peloton is trailing at 418” behind the breakaway, with UAE pulling at the fore.
The peloton starts shaving seconds off the break’s lead, under the guidance of Ineos riders; at km 77, the gap stands at 3'35".
Average speed after two hours of racing: 45.100 kph.

Intermediate sprint: Valdengo — km 93.9 - Points: 12 -8 -6-5-4-3-2 -]
Fiorelli leads D. Bais, Marcellusi, Scaroni and Piccolo through the banner; Groves, Kooij, Ewan and the rest of the peloton trail at 2'26".

At km 102, the break retains a 2'23" lead. At km 104, the gap is down to 2'03".

Intergiro: Crocemosso — km 106.6 — Points: 12— 8 -6 -5-4-3 -2 -1 / Time bonuses. 3" =2" - 1"
Fiorelli leads Piccolo, D. Bais, Scaroni and Marcellusi over the sprint; Ewan, Van Poppel, Groves and the rest of the peloton trail at 143",

At km 107, Piccolo is alone at the front. At the -50 km mark (km 111 of rocing), Piccolo is leading Scaroni, D. Bais, Fiorelli and Marcellusi
by 30”; the peloton is 211" down the road. At km 119, Fiorelli falls out of the breakaway group.

Categorised climb — KOM: Oasi Zegna - km 122.7 = m 756 / 3 cat.
At the mountain sprint, Piccolo is leading Marcellusi, Scaroni and D. Bais by 102", and Wood by 2'38". Fiorelli is brought back by the
peloton and is now 2'40" behind the leader.

After three hours of racing, the average speed is: 43.300 kph.
At km 13], Piccolo is leading Scaroni, D. Bais and Marcellusi by 1'32"; the peloton trails at 2'02".

Categorised climb — KOM: Nelva - km 137.4 — m 775 / 39 cat.
Piccolo clears the climb 112" ahead of Scaroni, 1'37" ahead of Marcellusi, and 1'562" ahead of Ganna and the remainder of the peloton.

At the -15 km marker (ot km 146 of rocing), Piccolo retains a 144" lead over the peloton, which has brought back Scaroni and Marcellusi.

Intermediate sprint: Biella— km 130.1 — Time bonuses: 3" = 2" — 1"
Piccolo takes sprint points 122" ahead of Thomas, Ganna and the rest of the peloton; Pogacar gets back in the bunch after a puncture.

With 9 km to go, Piccolo retains a 32" advantage over the peloton, which is led by UAE riders.
Piccolo is brought back at km 153; the peloton bunches up.
With 4 km to go, Pogacar jumps to the fore and pulls away from a reduced peloton.

At the flamme rouge, Pogacar goes on, solo, heading towards victory. A dozen riders follow at 30".

FINISH and KOM: Santuario di Oropa — km 161 — m 1,142 / ISt cat.

Pogacar takes stage victory and the leader’s jersey in 3h54'20", at an average speed of 41.223 kph, 27" ahead of Martinez, Thomas,
Fortunato and Lipowitz, 30" ahead of Storer, Uijtdebroeks and Rubio Reyes, 35" ahead of Lopez Perez, 37" ahead of Hirt to round out
the top-10. The rest of the peloton follows.
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

km 161

ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE | ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 41,223 km/h

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 3:54:20 10 191 POGACAR Tadej SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10014972740
2. 3:54:47 6 0:27 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe COL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10009226401
3. 3:54:47 6 0:27 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
4. 3:54:47 0:27 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10011235008
5. 3:54:47 0:27 45 LIPOWITZ Florian Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507
6. 3:54:50 0:30 187 STORER Michael AUS TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010203572
7. 3:54:50 0:30 176 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian Yy BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10071130484
8. 3:54:50 0:30 126 RUBIO Einer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10057336175
9. 3:54:55 0:35| 116 LOPEZ Juan Pedro ESP LTK LIDL - TREK 10015351343
10. 3:54:57 0:37 133 HIRT Jan CZE SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10006469375
11. 3:55:20 1:00 71 CHAVES Esteban COL EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10007587303
12. 3:55:20 1:00 31 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10006877886
13. 3:55:20 1:00 61 O'CONNOR Ben AUS DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10009780513
14. 3:55:38 1:18 62 BAUDIN Alex Yy FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10069594854
15. 3:55:38 1:18 138 VANSEVENANT Mauri Yy BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10015422778
16. 3:55:40 1:20 13 CONCI Nicola ITA  ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10014404985
17. 3:55:40 1:20 201 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10002692540
18. 3:55:40 1:20 156 PLAPP Lucas Yy AUS JAY TEAMJAYCO ALULA 10055221474
19. 3:55:40 1:20 35 MULUEBERHAN Henok Y ERI AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10023500757
20. 3:55:40 1:20 141 BARDET Romain FRA DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10006491708
21. 3:55:44 1:24 158 ZANA Filippo y ITA JAY TEAMJAYCO ALULA 10015829370
22. 3:55:49 1:29 214 CARUSO Damiano ITA  TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
23. 3:55:56 1:36 77 STEINHAUSER Georg Yy GER EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10058895249
24. 3:55:56 1:36 2 ARENSMAN Thymen Y NED IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10010948149
25. 3:56:11 1:51 47 SCHACHMANN Maximilian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10008693810
26. 3:56:11 1:51 6 SHEFFIELD Magnus Yy USA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10036143392
27. 3:56:13 1:53 28 VERRE Alessandro Yy ITA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10029109377
28. 3:56:13 1:53 168 PIGANZOLI Davide Yy ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10029210926
29. 3:56:23 2:03 26 RIES Michel LUX ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10009748682
30. 3:56:23 2:03 5 NARVAEZ Jhonatan ECU IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009637235
31. 3:56:26 2:06 175 TRATNIK Jan SLO TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10006486452
32. 3:56:34 2:14 202 COVILI Luca ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010185788
33. 3:56:44 2:24 63 PARET PEINTRE Aurelien FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10025080746
34. 3:56:44 2:24 211 TIBERI Antonio y ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10030804049
35. 3:56:47 2:27 205 PELLIZZARI Giulio Yy ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANICSF - FAIZANE' 10030859926
36. 3:56:57 2:37 64 PARET PEINTRE Valentin Yy FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10067509859
37. 3:57:23 3:03 161 FABBRO Matteo ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10009095954
38. 3:57:23 3:03 42 ALEOTTI Giovanni Yy ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
39. 3:58:05 3:45 55 FERNANDEZ Ruben ESP GOF COFIDIS 10006587694
40. 3:58:36 4:16 163 BAIS Mattia ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10013879771
41. 3:58:55 4:35 92 CALMEJANE Lilian FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008895183
42. 3:59:00 4:40 147 VERMAERKE Kevin Yy USA DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10050439273
43. 3:59:41 5:21 56 GESCHKE Simon GER COF COFIDIS 10003204418
44. 3:59:41 5:21 122 BARTA William USA MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10010089596
45. 3:59:41 5:21 121 QUINTANA Nairo COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10006738854
46. 3:59:41 5:21 207 TONELLI Alessandro ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10007527786
47. 3:59:41 5:21 72 CEPEDA Jefferson ECU EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10016009832
48. 3:59:45 5:25 196 MAJKA Rafal POL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10005380450
49. 4:00:04 5:44 75 HONORE' Frolich Mikkel DEN EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10009637033
50. 4:00:08 5:48 151 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA  JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10003094280
51. 4:00:16 5:56 152 DUNBAR Edward IRL  JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10009793950
52. 4:00:16 5:56 216 ZAMBANINI Edoardo y ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10030049368
53. 4:00:16 5:56 212 KEPPLINGER Rainer AUT TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10106077564
54. 4:00:48 6:28 103 FRIGO Marco Yy ITA IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10030342489
55. 4:01:14 6:54 177 VALTER Attila HUN TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10009820727
56. 4:01:14 6:54 68 WARBASSE Lawrence USA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10006003270
57. 4:01:14 6:54 78 VALGREN Michael DEN EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10006883243
Pagelof 4
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

km 161

ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE | ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 41,223 km/h

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
58. 4:01:44 7:24 57 THOMAS Benjamin FRA COF COFIDIS 10009104341
59. 4:01:44 7:24 14 HERMANS Quinten BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINGCK 10007945189
60. 4:01:44 7:24 131 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007155752
61. 4:01:44 7:24 88 PALENI Enzo Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10073945003
62. 4:02:45 8:25 101 WOODS Michael CAN IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10008648037
63. 4:02:50 5 8:30 76 PICCOLO Andrea Yy ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
64. 4:03:50 9:30 194 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix AUT UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10011081424
65. 4:03:50 9:30 198 NOVAK Domen SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009372406
66. 4:03:50 9:30 188 STORK Florian GER TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010661492
67. 4:03:50 9:30 143 HAMILTON Christopher AUS DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10011087686
68. 4:03:50 9:30 107 SCHULTZ Nicholas AUS IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10074756971
69. 4:03:50 9:30 145 LEEMREIZE Gijs Yy NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10023376475
70. 4:03:59 9:39 3 FOSS Tobias NOR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10011133661
71. 4:04:10 9:50 193 BJERG Mikkel DEN UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10015825936
72. 4:04:43 10:23 38 VELASCO Simone ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10008018850
73. 4:04:43 10:23 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
74. 4:04:43 10:23 94 DE POOTER Dries Y BEL IWA INTERMARCHE'- WANTY 10065004229
75. 4:04:43 10:23| 114 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI  LTK LIDL - TREK 10009583883
76. 4:04:43 10:23 53 CHAMPION Thomas Y FRA COF COFIDIS 10015494520
77. 4:04:43 10:23 67 VENDRAME Andrea ITA  DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10009392412
78. 4:04:43 10:23 73 DE BOD Stefan RSA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10009145161
79. 4:04:43 10:23 136 SERRY Pieter BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007158580
80. 4:07:05 12:45 181 TRENTIN Matteo ITA° TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10004774202
81. 4:07:05 12:45 22 BARRE Louis Y FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10027246876
82. 4:07:19 1 12:59 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
83. 4:07:19 12:59 165 MAESTRI Mirco ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10006684896
84. 4:07:32 13:12 58 WOOD Harrison Y GBR COF COFIDIS 10023853694
85. 4:07:34 13:14 65 TOUZE Damien FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10025135209
86. 4:07:56 13:36 93 COLLEONI Kevin Yy ITA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10015723579
87. 4:07:56 13:36 32 BALLERINI Davide ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10008661777
88. 4:07:56 13:36 36 PRONSKIY Vadim KAZ AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10015084591
89. 4:08:01 13:41 83 BARTHE Cyril FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10025143592
90. 4:08:01 13:41 195 LAENGEN Vegard Stake NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10006535356
91. 4:08:01 13:41 97 SMITH Dion NZL IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008695729
92. 4:08:01 13:41 7 SWIFT Ben GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10004563327
93. 4:10:39 16:19 215 PASQUALON Andrea ITA  TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10007128470
94. 4:10:39 16:19 109 VERNON Ethan Y GBR IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10023821362
95. 4:10:39 16:19 85 GERMANI Lorenzo Y ITA  GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10029194354
96. 4:10:39 16:19 43 GAMPER Patrick AUT BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10010966236
97. 4:10:39 16:19 127 SANCHEZ Pelayo Yy ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10041954706
98. 4:10:39 16:19 166 MUNOZ Francisco Y ESP PTK TEAM POLTIKOMETA 10039525662
99. 4:10:39 16:19 184 KAMP Alexander DEN TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10007514450
100. 4:10:39 16:19 217 SUTTERLIN Jasha GER TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10006655901
101. 4:10:39 16:19 44 KOCH Jonas GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10008032287
102. 4:10:39 16:19 23 COSTIOU Ewen Y FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10070995694
103. 4:10:39 16:19 51 OLDANI Stefano ITA  COF COFIDIS 10014972538
104. 4:10:44 16:24 204 MARCELLUSI Martin y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANICSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
105. 4:10:44 16:24 125 MILESI Lorenzo Yy ITA MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10084075035
106. 4:12:23 18:03 171 LAPORTE Christophe FRA TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10008198096
107. 4:12:23 18:03 21 BIERMANS Jenthe BEL ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10008663393
108. 4:12:23 18:03 81 PITHIE Laurence Y NZL GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10022161753
109. 4:13:16 18:56 82 ASKEY Lewis Y GBR GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10023846826
110. 4:13:19 18:59 186 MAYRHOFER Marius Yy GER TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10036430049
111. 4:13:28 19:08 117 STUYVEN Jasper BEL LTK LIDL - TREK 10006823528
112. 4:14:52 20:32 86 LE GAC Olivier FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007516672
113. 4:15:03 1 20:43 4 GANNA Filippo ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
114. 4:16:36 22:16 95 MIHKELS Madis Y EST IWA INTERMARCHE'- WANTY 10075223076
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

km 161

ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE | ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 41,223 km/h

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
115. 4:16:45 22:25 54 DEBEAUMARCHE Nicolas FRA COF COFIDIS 10014775609
116. 4:17:30 23:10 167 PIETROBON Andrea Y ITA  PTK TEAM POLTIKOMETA 10015827552
117. 4:17:30 23:10 112 BAGIOLI Andrea Y ITA  LTK LIDL - TREK 10015722165
118. 4:17:30 23:10 106 RAISBERG Nadav Y ISR IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10056551990
119. 4:17:30 23:10 206 TAROZZI Manuele ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10015919603
120. 4:17:30 23:10 118 THEUNS Edward BEL LTK LIDL - TREK 10007079970
121. 4:17:30 23:10 8 SWIFT Connor GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10015032152
122. 4:17:30 23:10 98 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel Y NED IWA INTERMARCHE'- WANTY 10022718592
123. 4:17:30 23:10 91 GIRMAY Biniam Y ERI IWA INTERMARCHE'- WANTY 10063820223
124. 4:17:30 23:10 178 VAN DIJKE Tim Y NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022684846
125. 4:17:30 23:10 105 PICKRELL Riley Y CAN IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10046142779
126. 4:17:30 23:10 102 CLARKE Simon AUS IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10003032949
127. 4:17:30 23:10 74 CARR Simon GBR EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10026669122
128. 4:17:30 23:10 15 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10005875857
129. 4:18:32 24:12 155 MEZGEC Luka SLO JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10005560710
130. 4:18:44 24:24 142 ANDRESEN Lund Tobias Y DEN DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10048292745
131. 4:18:54 24:34 153 EWAN Caleb AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10007809490
132. 4:18:54 24:34 66 TRONCHON Bastien Y FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAI 10066730021
133. 4:18:54 24:34 104 HOFSTETTER Hugo FRA IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10009850534
134. 4:18:54 24:34 154 HEPBURN Michael AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10006291442
135. 4:18:54 24:34 157 WALSCHEID Maximilian GER JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10045463375
136. 4:18:54 24:34 27 RIOU Alan FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10010202562
137. 4:18:54 24:34 182 DAINESE Alberto ITA° TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10016299721
138. 4:18:54 24:34 87 LIENHARD Fabian SUI  GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007156762
139. 4:18:54 24:34 84 DAVY Clement FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014942630
140. 4:18:54 24:34 111 MILAN Jonathan Y ITA  LTK LIDL - TREK 10030115147
141. 4:18:54 24:34 25 GRONDIN Donavan Y FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10025923131
142. 4:18:54 24:34 128 TORRES Albert ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005934360
143. 4:18:54 24:34 137 VAN LERBERGHE Bert BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007970148
144. 4:18:54 24:34 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
145. 4:18:54 24:34 48 VAN POPPEL Danny NED BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006914969
146. 4:18:54 24:34 46 MULLEN Ryan IRL  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10008635408
147. 4:18:54 24:34 164 LONARDI Giovanni ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10014704978
148. 4:18:54 24:34 135 MERLIER Tim BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007096239
149. 4:18:54 24:34 96 PETIT Adrien FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10006584765
150. 4:18:54 24:34 34 KANTER Max GER AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10010173563
151. 4:18:54 24:34 134 LAMPERTI Luke Y USA SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10063393019
152. 4:18:54 24:34 24 DEKKER David NED ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10010947644
153. 4:18:54 24:34 183 FROIDEVAUX Robin SUI  TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010118494
154. 4:18:54 24:34 172 AFFINI Edoardo ITA TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10009501233
155. 4:18:54 24:34 185 KRIEGER Alexander GER TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10006668833
156. 4:18:54 24:34 52 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw POL COF COFIDIS 10010957546
157. 4:18:54 24:34 115 HOOLE Daan Y NED LTK LIDL - TREK 10015508765
158. 4:18:54 24:34 174 KOOI1J Olav Y NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022711017
159. 4:19:04 24:44 16 KIELICH Timo Y BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10010956536
160. 4:19:07 24:47 123 CIMOLAI Davide ITA° MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10028417041
161. 4:19:29 25:09 12 BAYER Tobias Y AUT ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011072229
162. 4:19:29 25:09 18 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio Y BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10016485839
163. 4:19:29 25:09 17 PLANCKAERT Edward BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011127500
164. 4:19:29 25:09 11 GROVES Kaden AUS ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011168320
165. 4:19:29 25:09 132 CERNY Josef CZE SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007523241
166. 4:19:29 25:09 148 WELTEN Bram NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10009334717
167. 4:19:29 25:09 144 JAKOBSEN Fabio NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10008706136
168. 4:19:29 25:09 208 ZANONCELLO Enrico ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10009974614
169. 4:19:29 25:09 113 CONSONNI Simone ITA  LTK LIDL - TREK 10007890730
170. 4:19:29 25:09 124 GAVIRIA Fernando COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10008656828
171. 4:20:22 26:02 213 BAUHAUS Phil GER TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10008662484
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2
San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161
ORDINE D'ARRIVO | ORDRE D'ARRIVEE | ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 41,223 km/h

POS TEMPO ABB. DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
172. 4:20:22 26:02 218 TRAEEN Torstein NOR TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10009893576
173. 4:21:04 26:44 146 VAN DEN BERG Julius NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10009817188
174. 4:21:26 27:06 192 OLIVEIRA Rui POR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009191136
175. 4:21:26 27:06 197 MOLANO Juan Sebastian COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008971268
ISCRITTI: 176

Partiti 175

Non Partiti 1 (173 GESINK Robert)

ARRIVATI: 175

Ritirati

Il giudice d'arrivo
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

POS
1. 7:08:29
2. 7:09:14
3. 7:09:14
4. 7:09:23
5. 7:09:23
6. 7:09:34
7. 7:09:38
8. 7:09:40
9. 7:09:53
10. 7:09:53
11. 7:09:53
12. 7:10:00
13. 7:10:07
14. 7:10:11
15. 7:10:11
16. 7:10:19
17. 7:10:27
18. 7:10:34
19. 7:10:36
20. 7:11:00
21. 7:11:00
22. 7:11:00
23. 7:11:10
24. 7:11:16
25. 7:11:16
26. 7:11:17
27. 7:11:20
28. 7:11:27
29. 7:11:33
30. 7:11:35
31. 7:11:54
32. 7:12:33
33. 7:12:36
34. 7:14:08
35. 7:14:37
36. 7:14:49
37. 7:14:55
38. 7:15:01
39. 7:15:16
40. 7:15:18
41. 7:15:25
42. 7:15:40
43. 7:15:47
44, 7:16:08
45. 7:16:17
46. 7:16:17
47. 7:16:29
48. 7:16:33
49. 7:17:04
50. 7:18:05
51. 7:18:43
52. 7:18:47
53. 7:19:10

oalc

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

TEMPO DISTACCO

145
145
154
:54
:05
:09
(11
124
124
124
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NUM
191

168

202

152

CONCORRENTE

POGACAR Tadej
THOMAS Geraint
MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian
RUBIO Einer
FORTUNATO Lorenzo
LOPEZ Juan Pedro
HIRT Jan

CHAVES Esteban
O'CONNOR Ben
LUTSENKO Alexey
STORER Michael
BAUDIN Alex

CONCI Nicola
VANSEVENANT Mauri
CARUSO Damiano
SCHACHMANN Maximilian
ZANA Filippo
NARVAEZ Jhonatan
POZZOVIVO Domenico
PLAPP Lucas

BARDET Romain
MULUEBERHAN Henok
TRATNIK Jan
STEINHAUSER Georg
TIBERI Antonio
PELLIZZARI Giulio
PARET PEINTRE Aurelien
PIGANZOLI Davide
LIPOWITZ Florian
COVILI Luca

ALEOTTI Giovanni
ARENSMAN Thymen
FERNANDEZ Ruben
HONORE' Frolich Mikkel
DUNBAR Edward
CALMEJANE Lilian
QUINTANA Nairo
BAIS Mattia

DE MARCHI Alessandro
RIES Michel
VERMAERKE Kevin
VALTER Attila

FRIGO Marco
HERMANS Quinten
ALAPHILIPPE Julian
BARTA William

MAJKA Rafal

PALENI Enzo
PICCOLO Andrea
GESCHKE Simon
SHEFFIELD Magnus
SCHULTZ Nicholas

cnicCl

NAZ
SLO
GBR
CcoL
Y BEL
coL
ITA
ESP
CZE
CcoL
AUS
KAZ
AUS
Y FRA
ITA
Y BEL
ITA
GER
Y ITA
ECU
ITA
Y AUS
FRA
Y ERI
SLO
Y GER
Y ITA
Y ITA
FRA
Y ITA
Y GER
ITA
Y ITA
Y NED
ESP
DEN
IRL
FRA
CcoL
ITA
ITA
LUX
Y USA
HUN
Y ITA
BEL
FRA
USA
POL
Y FRA
Y ITA
GER
Y USA
AUS

enel

Percorsi km 301 alla media di 42,126 km/h

SQUADRA

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

LTK LIDL - TREK

SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST

DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM
AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM

DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM
ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK

SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE'
JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA

DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL

AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE

EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE'
DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM
PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE'
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

COF COFIDIS

EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA

IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA

JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA

ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS

DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL
TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE
IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK
SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST

COF COFIDIS

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS
IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH

cnct

ID ucCr

10014972740
10003253221
10009226401
10071130484
10057336175
10011235008
10015351343
10006469375
10007587303
10009780513
10006877886
10010203572
10069594854
10014404985
10015422778
10004564337
10008693810
10015829370
10009637235
10002692540
10055221474
10006491708
10023500757
10006486452
10058895249
10030804049
10030859926
10025080746
10029210926
10098806507
10010185788
10015827855
10010948149
10006587694
10009637033
10009793950
10008895183
10006738854
10013879771
10003094280
10009748682
10050439273
10009820727
10030342489
10007945189
10007155752
10010089596
10005380450
10073945003
10030097666
10003204418
10036143392
10074756971
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM
54. 7:19:18 10:49 216
55. 7:19:33 11:04 64
56. 7:19:59 11:30 161
57. 7:20:42 12:13 143
58. 7:20:53 12:24 78
59. 7:21:11 12:42 37
60. 7:21:23 12:54 67
61. 7:22:09 13:40 198
62. 7:22:17 13:48 207
63. 7:22:17 13:48 72
64. 7:22:52 14:23 212
65. 7:23:45 15:16 181
66. 7:23:50 15:21 68
67. 7:24:20 15:51 57
68. 7:24:52 16:23 28
69. 7:25:21 16:52 101
70. 7:26:26 17:57 145
71. 7:26:26 17:57 188
72. 7:26:35 18:06 3
73. 7:27:00 18:31 114
74. 7:27:19 18:50 38
75. 7:27:19 18:50 53
76. 7:27:19 18:50 73
77. 7:27:32 19:03 193
78. 7:27:42 19:13 194
79. 7:29:35 21:06 4
80. 7:29:54 21:25 162
81. 7:29:55 21:26 165
82. 7:29:59 21:30 186
83. 7:30:04 21:35 94
84. 7:30:04 21:35 136
85. 7:32:55 24:26 65
86. 7:33:15 24:46 23
87. 7:33:15 24:46 127
88. 7:33:15 24:46 217
89. 7:33:17 24:48 32
90. 7:33:17 24:48 93
91. 7:33:17 24:48 36
92. 7:33:20 24:51 204
93. 7:33:22 24:53 83
94. 7:33:22 24:53 7
95. 7:33:22 24:53 97
96. 7:36:00 27:31 215
97. 7:36:00 27:31 109
98. 7:36:00 27:31 166
99. 7:36:00 27:31 43
100. 7:36:00 27:31 85
101. 7:36:00 27:31 51
102. 7:36:06 27:37 44
103. 7:36:11 27:42 58
104. 7:37:12 28:43 195
105. 7:37:44 29:15 21
106. 7:37:59 29:30 22

enel

cnicCl

CONCORRENTE

ZAMBANINI Edoardo
PARET PEINTRE Valentin
FABBRO Matteo
HAMILTON Christopher
VALGREN Michael
SCARONI Christian
VENDRAME Andrea
NOVAK Domen
TONELLI Alessandro
CEPEDA Jefferson
KEPPLINGER Rainer
TRENTIN Matteo
WARBASSE Lawrence
THOMAS Benjamin
VERRE Alessandro
WOODS Michael
LEEMREIZE Gijs
STORK Florian

FOSS Tobias
GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
VELASCO Simone
CHAMPION Thomas
DE BOD Stefan
BJERG Mikkel
GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
GANNA Filippo

BAIS Davide
MAESTRI Mirco
MAYRHOFER Marius
DE POOTER Dries
SERRY Pieter

TOUZE Damien
COSTIOU Ewen
SANCHEZ Pelayo
SUTTERLIN Jasha
BALLERINI Davide
COLLEONI Kevin
PRONSKIY Vadim
MARCELLUSI Martin
BARTHE Cyril

SWIFT Ben

SMITH Dion
PASQUALON Andrea
VERNON Ethan
MUNOZ Francisco
GAMPER Patrick
GERMANI Lorenzo
OLDANI Stefano
KOCH Jonas

WOOD Harrison
LAENGEN Vegard Stake
BIERMANS Jenthe
BARRE Louis

cnicCl

NAZ

Y ITA
Y FRA
ITA
AUS
DEN
ITA
ITA
SLO
ITA
ECU
AUT
ITA
USA
FRA
Y ITA
CAN
Y NED
GER
NOR
ERI
ITA
Y FRA
RSA
DEN
AUT
ITA
ITA
ITA
Y GER
Y BEL
BEL
FRA
Y FRA
Y ESP
GER
ITA
Y ITA
KAZ
Y ITA
FRA
GBR
NZL
ITA
Y GBR
Y ESP
AUT
Y ITA
ITA
GER
Y GBR
NOR
BEL
Y FRA

enel

Percorsi km 301 alla media di 42,126 km/h

SQUADRA
TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM

PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA

DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL
EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE'

EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM

DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM

COF COFIDIS

ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS

IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH

DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL
TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

LTK LIDL - TREK

AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
COF COFIDIS

EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS

PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA

PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA

TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY
SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM

ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY
AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE'

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

IGD INEOS GRENADIERS
IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY
TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

COF COFIDIS

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
COF COFIDIS

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS
ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS

enel

ID UCI

10030049368
10067509859
10009095954
10011087686
10006883243
10014401955
10009392412
10009372406
10007527786
10016009832
10106077564
10004774202
10006003270
10009104341
10029109377
10008648037
10023376475
10010661492
10011133661
10009583883
10008018850
10015494520
10009145161
10015825936
10011081424
10009164056
10015131879
10006684896
10036430049
10065004229
10007158580
10025135209
10070995694
10041954706
10006655901
10008661777
10015723579
10015084591
10029932160
10025143592
10004563327
10008695729
10007128470
10023821362
10039525662
10010966236
10029194354
10014972538
10008032287
10023853694
10006535356
10008663393
10027246876
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

Percorsi km 301 alla media di 42,126 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucCr
107. 7:38:32 30:03 125 MILESI Lorenzo Y ITA MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10084075035
108. 7:39:18 30:49 184 KAMP Alexander DEN TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10007514450
109. 7:40:06 31:37 112 BAGIOLI Andrea Y ITA  LTK LIDL - TREK 10015722165
110. 7:40:06 31:37 167 PIETROBON Andrea Y ITA  PTK TEAM POLTIKOMETA 10015827552
111. 7:40:06 31:37 91 GIRMAY Biniam Y ERI IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10063820223
112. 7:40:13 31:44 86 LE GAC Olivier FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007516672
113. 7:41:02 32:33 171 LAPORTE Christophe FRA TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10008198096
114. 7:41:02 32:33 81 PITHIE Laurence Y NZL GFC GROUPAMA -FDJ 10022161753
115. 7:41:55 33:26 82 ASKEY Lewis Y GBR GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10023846826
116. 7:41:57 33:28 95 MIHKELS Madis Y EST IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10075223076
117. 7:42:39 34:10 117 STUYVEN Jasper BEL LTK LIDL- TREK 10006823528
118. 7:42:51 34:22 98 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIIK Roel Y NED IWA INTERMARCHE'- WANTY 10022718592
119. 7:42:51 34:22 206 TAROZZI Manuele ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10015919603
120. 7:42:51 34:22 8 SWIFT Connor GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10015032152
121. 7:42:51 34:22 106 RAISBERG Nadav Y ISR IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10056551990
122. 7:42:51 34:22 74 CARR Simon GBR EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10026669122
123. 7:42:51 34:22 15 JANSSENS Jimmy BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10005875857
124. 7:44:15 35:46 27 RIOU Alan FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10010202562
125. 7:44:15 35:46 164 LONARDI Giovanni ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10014704978
126. 7:44:17 35:48 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
127. 7:44:50 36:21 12 BAYER Tobias Y AUT ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011072229
128. 7:45:24 36:55 54 DEBEAUMARCHE Nicolas FRA COF COFIDIS 10014775609
129. 7:46:09 37:40 102 CLARKE Simon AUS IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10003032949
130. 7:46:41 38:12 178 VAN DIJKE Tim Y NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022684846
131. 7:46:41 38:12 118 THEUNS Edward BEL LTK LIDL- TREK 10007079970
132. 7:46:42 38:13 115 HOOLE Daan Y NED LTK LIDL-TREK 10015508765
133. 7:47:23 38:54 142 ANDRESEN Lund Tobias Y DEN DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10048292745
134. 7:47:33 39:04 87 LIENHARD Fabian SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10007156762
135. 7:47:33 39:04 84 DAVY Clement FRA  GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10014942630
136. 7:47:33 39:04 154 HEPBURN Michael AUS JAY TEAMJAYCO ALULA 10006291442
137. 7:47:33 39:04 104 HOFSTETTER Hugo FRA IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10009850534
138. 7:47:33 39:04 34 KANTER Max GER AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10010173563
139. 7:47:33 39:04 25 GRONDIN Donavan Y FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10025923131
140. 7:47:33 39:04 111 MILAN Jonathan Y ITA  LTK LIDL-TREK 10030115147
141. 7:47:33 39:04 172 AFFINI Edoardo ITA TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10009501233
142. 7:47:33 39:04 185 KRIEGER Alexander GER TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10006668833
143. 7:47:43 39:14 155 MEZGEC Luka SLO JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10005560710
144. 7:47:43 39:14 16 KIELICH Timo Y BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10010956536
145. 7:48:05 39:36 157 WALSCHEID Maximilian GER JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10045463375
146. 7:48:05 39:36 128 TORRES Albert ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10005934360
147. 7:48:05 39:36 137 VAN LERBERGHE Bert BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007970148
148. 7:48:05 39:36 153 EWAN Caleb AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10007809490
149. 7:48:05 39:36 182 DAINESE Alberto ITA  TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10016299721
150. 7:48:05 39:36 134 LAMPERTI Luke Y USA SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10063393019
151. 7:48:05 39:36 48 VAN POPPEL Danny NED BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006914969
152. 7:48:05 39:36 46 MULLEN Ryan IRL  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10008635408
153. 7:48:05 39:36 174 KOO1J Olav Y NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022711017
154. 7:48:05 39:36 135 MERLIER Tim BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007096239
155. 7:48:05 39:36 183 FROIDEVAUX Robin SUlI  TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010118494
156. 7:48:05 39:36 52 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw POL COF COFIDIS 10010957546
157. 7:48:08 39:39 17 PLANCKAERT Edward BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011127500
158. 7:48:08 39:39 18 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio Y BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10016485839
159. 7:48:08 39:39 11 GROVES Kaden AUS ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011168320
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE [ CLASSEMENT GENERAL | OVERALL STANDING

Percorsi km 301 alla media di 42,126 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID uCI
160. 7:48:08 39:39| 113 CONSONNI Simone ITA  LTK LIDL- TREK 10007890730
161. 7:48:09 39:40 66 TRONCHON Bastien Y FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 10066730021
162. 7:48:18 39:49 123 CIMOLAI Davide ITA MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10028417041
163. 7:48:40 40:11 208 ZANONCELLO Enrico ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10009974614
164. 7:48:40 40:11 148 WELTEN Bram NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10009334717
165. 7:48:40 40:11 144 JAKOBSEN Fabio NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10008706136
166. 7:48:40 40:11| 124 GAVIRIA Fernando COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10008656828
167. 7:48:44 40:15 132 CERNY Josef CZE SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10007523241
168. 7:49:29 41:00 105 PICKRELL Riley Y CAN IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10046142779
169. 7:49:33 41:04 213 BAUHAUS Phil GER TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10008662484
170. 7:49:49 41:20 218 TRAEEN Torstein NOR TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10009893576
171. 7:50:03 41:34 96 PETIT Adrien FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10006584765
172. 7:50:15 41:46 146 VAN DEN BERG Julius NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10009817188
173. 7:50:37 42:08 192 OLIVEIRA Rui POR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10009191136
174. 7:50:37 42:08| 197 MOLANO Juan Sebastian COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10008971268
175. 7:51:16 42:47 24 DEKKER David NED ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10010947644
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05.05.2024

Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE | CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL [POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V.1 Intergiro ARRIVO ID UCI
1. 24 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANICSF - FAIZANE 12 12 0 10010643207
2. 15 191 POGACAR Tadej SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0 0 15 10014972740
3. 14 162 BAIS Davide ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 8 6 0 10015131879
4. 12 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe COL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 0 12 10009226401
5. 12 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 4 8 0 10030097666
6. 10 37 SCARONI Christian ITA AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 5 5 0 10014401955
7. 10 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE 6 4 0 10029932160
8. 9 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 0 0 9 10003253221
9. 7 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 0 0 7 10011235008
10. 6 45 LIPOWITZ Florian Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 0 6 10098806507
11. 5 187 STORER Michael AUS TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 0 0 5 10010203572
12. 4 176 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian Y BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 0 0 4 10071130484
13. 4 153 EWAN Caleb AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 1 3 0 10007809490
14. 4 11 GROVES Kaden AUS ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 3 1 0 10011168320
15. 3 126 RUBIO Einer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 0 0 3 10057336175
16. 2 116 LOPEZ Juan Pedro ESP LTK LIDL - TREK 0 0 2 10015351343
17. 2 48 VAN POPPEL Danny NED BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 2 0 10006914969
18. 2 174 KOOIJ Olav Y NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 2 0 0 10022711017
19. 1 133 HIRT Jan CZE SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 0 0 1 10006469375

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 42 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
2. 27 191 POGACAR Tadej SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10014972740
3. 25 5 NARVAEZ Jhonatan ECU IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009637235
4, 20 92 CALMEJANE Lilian FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008895183
5. 18 47 SCHACHMANN Maximilian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10008693810
6. 14 162 BAIS Davide ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
7. 13 114 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI LTK LIDL - TREK 10009583883
8. 12 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe COL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10009226401
9. 12 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
10. 11 167 PIETROBON Andrea Y ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015827552
11. 10 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
12. 10 37 SCARONI Christian ITA AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
13. 10 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
14. 8 62 BAUDIN Alex Y FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 10069594854
15. 8 11 GROVES Kaden AUS ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011168320
16. 7 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10011235008
17. 6 13 CONCI Nicola ITA  ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10014404985
18. 6 45 LIPOWITZ Florian Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507
19. 5 187 STORER Michael AUS TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010203572
20. 5 14 HERMANS Quinten BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10007945189
21. 5 48 VAN POPPEL Danny NED BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006914969
22. 4 176 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian Y BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10071130484
23. 4 138 VANSEVENANT Mauri Y BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10015422778
24. 4 22 BARRE Louis Y FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10027246876
25. 4 111 MILAN Jonathan Y ITA LTK LIDL - TREK 10030115147
26. 4 153 EWAN Caleb AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10007809490
27. 3 126 RUBIO Einer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10057336175
28. 3 211 TIBERI Antonio Y ITA TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10030804049
29. 3 54 DEBEAUMARCHE Nicolas FRA COF COFIDIS 10014775609
30. 2 116 LOPEZ Juan Pedro ESP LTK LIDL - TREK 10015351343
31. 2 177 VALTER Attila HUN TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10009820727
32. 2 174 KOOIJ Olav Y NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022711017
33. 1 133 HIRT Jan CZE SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10006469375
34, 1 156 PLAPP Lucas Y AUS JAY TEAMJAYCO ALULA 10055221474
35. 1 17 PLANCKAERT Edward BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011127500
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2
San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161
CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE /| CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL /KOM OVERALL STANDING
Oasi Zegna (m. 203 - km 122,7 - 3~ categoria)
POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 9 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
2. 4 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
3. 2 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
4. 1 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
Nelva (m. 210 - km 137,4 - 3~ categoria)
POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 9 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
2. 4 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
3. 2 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
4. 1 4 GANNA Filippo ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
Santuario di Oropa (m. 1142 - km 161 - 1~ categoria)
POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 50 191 POGACAR Tadej SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10014972740
2. 24 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe COL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10009226401
3. 16 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
4. 9 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10011235008
5. 6 45 LIPOWITZ Florian Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507
6. 4 187 STORER Michael AUS TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010203572
7. 2 176 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian Y BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10071130484
8. 1 126 RUBIO Einer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10057336175
CLASSIFICA TAPPA
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA CoD. UCI
1. 50 191 POGACAR Tadej SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10014972740
2. 24 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe COL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10009226401
3. 18 76 PICCOLO Andrea ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
4. 16 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
5. 9 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA' AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10011235008
6. 6 45 LIPOWITZ Florian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507
7. 6 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
8. 6 204 MARCELLUSI Martin ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
9. 4 187 STORER Michael AUS TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010203572
10. 2 176 UILJTDEBROEKS Cian BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10071130484
11, 1 126 RUBIO Einer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10057336175
12. 1 4 GANNA Filippo ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
13. 1 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 51 191 POGACAR Tadej SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10014972740
2. 26 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe COL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10009226401
3. 20 92 CALMEJANE Lilian FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008895183
4. 18 76 PICCOLO Andrea ITA  EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
5. 16 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
6. 10 114 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI LTK LIDL - TREK 10009583883
7. 9 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10011235008
8. 8 205 PELLIZZARI Giulio ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10030859926
9. 7 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
10. 6 45 LIPOWITZ Florian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507
11. 6 42 ALEOTTI Giovanni ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
12. 6 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2
San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161
CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE I CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL I KOM OVERALL STANDING
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
13. 6 204 MARCELLUSI Martin ITA' VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
14. 4 187 STORER Michael AUS TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10010203572
15. 4 96 PETIT Adrien FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10006584765
16. 2 176 ULIJTDEBROEKS Cian BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10071130484
17. 2 22 BARRE Louis FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10027246876
18. 1 126 RUBIO Einer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10057336175
19. 1 4 GANNA Filippo ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
20. 1 162 BAIS Davide ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
21. 1 167 PIETROBON Andrea ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015827552
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE | CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES | OVERALL YOUNG STANDING

Percorsi km 301 alla media di 42,060 km/h

POS TEMPO DISTACCO NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 7:09:23 176 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian BEL TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10071130484
2. 7:10:07 0:44 62 BAUDIN Alex FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 10069594854
3. 7:10:11 0:48 138 VANSEVENANT Mauri BEL SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10015422778
4. 7:10:34 1:11 158 ZANA Filippo ITA  JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10015829370
5. 7:11:00 1:37 156 PLAPP Lucas AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10055221474
6. 7:11:10 1:47 35 MULUEBERHAN Henok ERI AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10023500757
7. 7:11:16 1:53 77 STEINHAUSER Georg GER EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10058895249
8. 7:11:17 1:54 211 TIBERI Antonio ITA  TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10030804049
9. 7:11:20 1:57 205 PELLIZZARI Giulio ITA' VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10030859926
10. 7:11:33 2:10| 168 PIGANZOLI Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10029210926
11. 7:11:35 2:12 45 LIPOWITZ Florian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10098806507
12. 7:12:33 3:10 42 ALEOTTI Giovanni ITA  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10015827855
13. 7:12:36 3:13 2 ARENSMAN Thymen NED IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10010948149
14. 7:15:40 6:17 147 VERMAERKE Kevin USA DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10050439273
15. 7:16:08 6:45 103 FRIGO Marco ITA IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10030342489
16. 7:17:04 7:41 88 PALENI Enzo FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10073945003
17. 7:18:05 8:42 76 PICCOLO Andrea ITA' EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
18. 7:18:47 9:24 6 SHEFFIELD Magnus USA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10036143392
19. 7:19:18 9:55 216 ZAMBANINI Edoardo ITA' TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10030049368
20. 7:19:33 10:10 64 PARET PEINTRE Valentin FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 10067509859
21, 7:24:52 15:29 28 VERRE Alessandro ITA" ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10029109377
22. 7:26:26 17:03 145 LEEMREIZE Gijs NED DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10023376475
23. 7:27:19 17:56 53 CHAMPION Thomas FRA COF COFIDIS 10015494520
24. 7:29:59 20:36 186 MAYRHOFER Marius GER TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10036430049
25. 7:30:04 20:41 94 DE POOTER Dries BEL IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10065004229
26. 7:33:15 23:52 23 COSTIOU Ewen FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10070995694
27. 7:33:15 23:52 127 SANCHEZ Pelayo ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10041954706
28. 7:33:17 23:54 93 COLLEONI Kevin ITA  IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10015723579
29. 7:33:20 23:57 204 MARCELLUSI Martin ITA' VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
30. 7:36:00 26:37 109 VERNON Ethan GBR IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10023821362
31. 7:36:00 26:37 166 MUNOZ Francisco ESP PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10039525662
32. 7:36:00 26:37 85 GERMANI Lorenzo ITA" GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10029194354
33. 7:36:11 26:48 58 WOOD Harrison GBR COF COFIDIS 10023853694
34. 7:37:59 28:36 22 BARRE Louis FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10027246876
35. 7:38:32 29:09 125 MILESI Lorenzo ITA° MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 10084075035
36. 7:40:06 30:43 112 BAGIOLI Andrea ITA  LTK LIDL - TREK 10015722165
37. 7:40:06 30:43 167 PIETROBON Andrea ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015827552
38. 7:40:06 30:43 91 GIRMAY Biniam ERI IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10063820223
39. 7:41:02 31:39 81 PITHIE Laurence NZL GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10022161753
40. 7:41:55 32:32 82 ASKEY Lewis GBR GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 10023846826
41. 7:41:57 32:34 95 MIHKELS Madis EST IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10075223076
42. 7:42:51 33:28 98 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel NED IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10022718592
43. 7:42:51 33:28 106 RAISBERG Nadav ISR IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10056551990
44. 7:44:50 35:27 12 BAYER Tobias AUT ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011072229
45. 7:46:41 37:18 178 VAN DIJKE Tim NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022684846
46. 7:46:42 37:19 115 HOOLE Daan NED LTK LIDL - TREK 10015508765
47. 7:47:23 38:00 142 ANDRESEN Lund Tobias DEN DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 10048292745
48. 7:47:33 38:10 25 GRONDIN Donavan FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10025923131
49. 7:47:33 38:10 111 MILAN Jonathan ITA" LTK LIDL - TREK 10030115147
50. 7:47:43 38:20 16 KIELICH Timo BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10010956536
51. 7:48:05 38:42 134 LAMPERTI Luke USA SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10063393019
52. 7:48:05 38:42 174 KOOIJ Olav NED TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 10022711017
53. 7:48:08 38:45 18 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio BEL ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10016485839
54. 7:48:09 38:46 66 TRONCHON Bastien FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 10066730021
55. 7:49:29 40:06 105 PICKRELL Riley CAN IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10046142779
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA TV GENERALE /| CLASSEMENT GENERALS. 1. [1.S. OVERALL STANDING

Valdengo (km 93,9)

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 10 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
2. 6 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
3. 3 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
4. 2 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
5. 1 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
Biella (km 150,1)
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 10 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
2. 6 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
3. 3 4 GANNA Filippo ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
4., 2 7 SWIFT Ben GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10004563327
5. 1 3 FOSS Tobias NOR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10011133661
CLASSIFICA TAPPA
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA COoD. ucr
1. 11 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
2. 10 203 FIORELLI Filippo Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
3. 6 1 THOMAS Geraint Y GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
4. 6 162 BAIS Davide Y ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
5. 3 4 GANNA Filippo Y ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
6. 3 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
7. 2 37 SCARONI Christian Y ITA AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
8. 2 7 SWIFT Ben Y GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10004563327
9. 1 3 FOSS Tobias Y NOR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10011133661
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 20 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
2. 11 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
3. 10 214 CARUSO Damiano ITA  TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10004564337
4. 6 1 THOMAS Geraint GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10003253221
5. 6 13 CONCI Nicola ITA ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10014404985
6. 6 92 CALMEJANE Lilian FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008895183
7. 6 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
8. 3 47 SCHACHMANN Maximilian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10008693810
9. 3 4 GANNA Filippo ITA IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10009164056
10. 3 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
11. 3 167 PIETROBON Andrea Y ITA PTK TEAM POLTIKOMETA 10015827552
12. 2 151 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA  JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10003094280
13. 2 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
14. 2 114 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI LTK LIDL - TREK 10009583883
15. 2 7 SWIFT Ben GBR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10004563327
16. 1 62 BAUDIN Alex Y FRA DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 10069594854
17. 1 3 FOSS Tobias NOR IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10011133661
18. 1 22 BARRE Louis Y FRA ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10027246876
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA INTERGIRO GENERALE | CLASSEMENT INTERGIRO GENERAL [INTERGIRO OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ARRIVO ID UCI
1. 12 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 12 10010643207
2. 8 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 8 10030097666
3. 6 162 BAIS Davide ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 6 10015131879
4. 5 37 SCARONI Christian ITA AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 5 10014401955
5. 4 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 4 10029932160
6. 3 153 EWAN Caleb AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 3 10007809490
7. 2 48 VAN POPPEL Danny NED BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 2 10006914969
8. 1 11 GROVES Kaden AUS ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 1 10011168320

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS  PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID UCI
1. 18 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
2. 12 92 CALMEJANE Lilian FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008895183
3. 8 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
4, 8 114 GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel ERI' LTK LIDL - TREK 10009583883
5. 6 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
6. 5 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
7. 5 167 PIETROBON Andrea Y ITA PTK TEAM POLTIKOMETA 10015827552
8. 5 48 VAN POPPEL Danny NED BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10006914969
9. 4 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
10. 4 111 MILAN Jonathan Y ITA LTK LIDL - TREK 10030115147
11. 3 153 EWAN Caleb AUS JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10007809490
12. 3 11 GROVES Kaden AUS ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10011168320
13. 1 156 PLAPP Lucas Y AUS JAY TEAMJAYCO ALULA 10055221474
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161

PREMIO FUGA GENERALE | PRIX DE L'ECHAPPEE GENERAL | OVERALLBREAKAWAY PRIZE

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID ucCI
1. 145 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
2. 99 37 SCARONI Christian ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
3. 99 162 BAIS Davide ITA  PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
4. 99 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
5. 99 203 FIORELLI Filippo ITA  VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS PUNTI NUM CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ID uCr
1. 167 203 Filippo FIORELLI ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10010643207
2. 145 76 Andrea PICCOLO Y ITA EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10030097666
3. 120 92 Lilian CALMEJANE FRA IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 10008895183
4. 107 114 Amanuel GHEBREIGZABHIER ERI LTKLIDL - TREK 10009583883
5. 99 37 Christian SCARONI ITA  AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10014401955
6. 99 162 Davide BAIS ITA PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10015131879
7. 99 204 Martin MARCELLUSI Y ITA VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 10029932160
8. 68 167 Andrea PIETROBON Y ITA PTKTEAMPOLTIKOMETA 10015827552
9. 65 22 Louis BARRE Y FRA ARKARKEA - B&B HOTELS 10027246876

10. 65 54 Nicolas DEBEAUMARCHE FRA COF COFIDIS 10014775609

11. 7 13 Nicola CONCI ITA ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 10014404985
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE GENERALE | CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE GENERAL | TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
1. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 11:45:45
2. AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 11:45:47 0:02
3. IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 11:46:54 1:09
4. DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 11:47:42 1:57
5. VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 11:49:01 3:16
6. EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 11:50:57 5:12
7. JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 11:51:32 5:47
8. PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 11:52:12 6:27
9. SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 11:52:19 6:34
10. TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 11:52:30 6:45
11. TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 11:52:49 7:04
12. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 11:54:12 8:27
13. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11:57:55 12:10
14. DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 11:58:30 12:45
15. COF COFIDIS 11:59:30 13:45
16. ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 11:59:41 13:56
17. TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 12:05:45 20:00
18. IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 12:07:23 21:38
19. IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 12:11:34 25:49
20. LTK LIDL - TREK 12:13:06 27:21
21. ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 12:14:54 29:09
22. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 12:20:24 34:39

La premiazione della tappa odierna sara effettuata domani alla Partenza di Novara (con almeno 4 corridori)
La cérémonie protocolaire de I'étape d'aoujourd’hui aura lieu demain au départ de Novara (avec au moins 4 coureurs)
Today's stage prize-giving ceremony will take place tomorrow at the start in Novara (with at least 4 riders)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
1. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 21:29:51
2. IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 21:30:23 0:32
3. AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 21:30:37 0:46
4. DAT DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 21:31:27 1:36
5. VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 21:34:14 4:23
6. EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 21:35:23 5:32
7. JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 21:36:05 6:14
8. SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 21:36:08 6:17
9. TVL TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE 21:36:26 6:35
10. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 21:40:53 11:02
11. TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 21:40:57 11:06
12. PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 21:46:48 16:57
13. DFP TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL 21:47:22 17:31
14. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 21:47:25 17:34
15. TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 21:54:15 24:24
16. COF COFIDIS 21:57:11 27:20
17. IPT ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 22:00:39 30:48
18. ARK ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 22:06:40 36:49
19. ADC ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 22:09:21 39:30
20. LTK LIDL - TREK 22:12:44 42:53
21. IWA INTERMARCHE' - WANTY 22:15:34 45:43
22. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 22:26:26 56:35
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Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

km 161

RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE | RESUME GENERAL EQUIPE [ OVERALL TEAM RANKING

INEOS GRENADIERS

(2) 1 THOMAS Geraint 0:45
(33) 2 ARENSMAN Thymen Y 4:07
(72) 3 FOSS Tobias 18:06
(79) 4 GANNA Filippo 21:06
(19) 5 NARVAEZ Jhonatan 2:07
(52) 6 SHEFFIELD Magnus Y 10:18
(94) 7 SWIFT Ben 24:53
(120)8 SWIFT Connor 34:22
ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK
(159) 11 GROVES Kaden 39:39
(127)12 BAYER Tobias Y 36:21
(14) 13 CONCI Nicola 1:42
(45) 14 HERMANS Quinten 7:48
(123)15 JANSSENS Jimmy 34:22
(144) 16 KIELICH Timo Y 39:14

(157) 17 PLANCKAERT Edward 39:39
(158) 18 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fal Y 39:39

ARKEA - B&B HOTELS

(105)21 BIERMANS Jenthe 29:15
(106) 22 BARRE Louis Y 29:30
(86) 23 COSTIOU Ewen Y 24:46
(175)24 DEKKER David 42:47
(139) 25 GRONDIN Donavan Y 39:04
(41) 26 RIES Michel 6:56

(124) 27 RIOU Alan 35:46

(68) 28 VERRE Alessandro Y 16:23

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

(11) 31 LUTSENKO Alexey 1:24
(89) 32 BALLERINI Davide 24:48
(6) 33 FORTUNATO Lorenzo 1:05
(138) 34 KANTER Max 39:04
(23) 35 MULUEBERHAN Henok Y 2:41
(91) 36 PRONSKIY Vadim 24:48
(59) 37 SCARONI Christian 12:42
(74) 38 VELASCO Simone 18:50

BORA - HANSGROHE
(3) 41 MARTINEZ Daniel Felit 0:45

(32) 42 ALEOTTI Giovanni Y 4:04
(99) 43 GAMPER Patrick 27:31
(102)44 KOCH Jonas 27:37
(30) 45 LIPOWITZ Florian Y 3:06
(152)46 MULLEN Ryan 39:36
(17) 47 SCHACHMANN Maximil 1:58
(151)48 VAN POPPEL Danny 39:36
COFIDIS

(101)51 OLDANI Stefano 27:31

(156) 52 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanisl 39:36
(75) 53 CHAMPION Thomas Y 18:50
(128) 54 DEBEAUMARCHE Nicol: 36:55

(34) 55 FERNANDEZ Ruben 5:39
(51) 56 GESCHKE Simon 10:14
(67) 57 THOMAS Benjamin 15:51
(103) 58 WOOD Harrison Y 27:42

enel

cnicCl

DECATHLON AG2R LA MOND1L

(10) 61 O'CONNOR Ben 1:24
(13) 62 BAUDIN Alex Y 1:38
(28) 63 PARET PEINTRE Aureli 2:58
(55) 64 PARET PEINTRE ValentY 11:04

(85) 65 TOUZE Damien 24:26
(161)66 TRONCHON Bastien Y 39:40
(60) 67 VENDRAME Andrea 12:54

(66) 68 WARBASSE Lawrence 15:21

EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST

(9) 71 CHAVES Esteban 1:24
(63) 72 CEPEDA Jefferson 13:48
(76) 73 DE BOD Stefan 18:50
(122) 74 CARR Simon 34:22
(35) 75 HONORE' Frolich Mikke¢ 6:08
(50) 76 PICCOLO Andrea Y 9:36
(25) 77 STEINHAUSER Georg Y 2:47
(58) 78 VALGREN Michael 12:24
GROUPAMA - FDJ]

(114)81 PITHIE Laurence Y 32:33
(115)82 ASKEY Lewis Y 33:26
(93) 83 BARTHE Cyril 24:53
(135)84 DAVY Clement 39:04
(100) 85 GERMANI Lorenzo Y 27:31
(112)86 LE GAC Olivier 31:44
(134) 87 LIENHARD Fabian 39:04
(49) 88 PALENI Enzo Y 8:35
INTERMARCHE' - WANTY
(111)91 GIRMAY Biniam Y 31:37
(37) 92 CALMEJANE Lilian 6:26
(90) 93 COLLEONI Kevin Y 24:48
(83) 94 DE POOTER Dries Y 21:35
(116) 95 MIHKELS Madis Y 33:28
(171)96 PETIT Adrien 41:34
(95) 97 SMITH Dion 24:53

(118) 98 VAN SINTMAARTENSD Y 34:22

ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH

(69) 101 WOODS Michael 16:52
(129) 102 CLARKE Simon 37:40
(44) 103 FRIGO Marco Y 7:39
(137) 104 HOFSTETTER Hugo 39:04
(168) 105 PICKRELL Riley Y 41:00
(121) 106 RAISBERG Nadav Y 34:22
(53) 107 SCHULTZ Nicholas 10:41
(97) 109 VERNON Ethan Y 27:31
LIDL - TREK

(140) 111 MILAN Jonathan Y 39:04
(109) 112 BAGIOLI Andrea Y 31:37
(160) 113 CONSONNI Simone 39:39
(73) 114 GHEBREIGZABHIER An 18:31
(132) 115 HOOLE Daan Y 38:13
(7) 116 LOPEZ Juan Pedro 1:09
(117) 117 STUYVEN Jasper 34:10
(131) 118 THEUNS Edward 38:12

enel

MOVISTAR TEAM

(38) 121 QUINTANA Nairo 6:32
(47) 122 BARTA William 8:00
(162) 123 CIMOLAI Davide 39:49
(166) 124 GAVIRIA Fernando 40:11
(107) 125 MILESI Lorenzo Y 30:03
(5) 126 RUBIO Einer 0:54
(87) 127 SANCHEZ Pelayo Y 24:46
(146) 128 TORRES Albert 39:36

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP
(46) 131 ALAPHILIPPE Julian  7:48

(167) 132 CERNY Josef 40:15
(8) 133 HIRT Jan 1:11

(150) 134 LAMPERTI Luke Y 39:36
(154) 135 MERLIER Tim 39:36
(84) 136 SERRY Pieter 21:35

(147) 137 VAN LERBERGHE Bert 39:36
(15) 138 VANSEVENANT Mauri Y 1:42

TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POS’

(22) 141 BARDET Romain 2:31

(133) 142 ANDRESEN Lund Tobia Y 38:54
(57) 143 HAMILTON Christophe 12:13
(165) 144 JAKOBSEN Fabio 40:11
(70) 145 LEEMREIZE Gijs Y 17:57
(172) 146 VAN DEN BERG Julius  41:46
(42) 147 VERMAERKE Kevin Y7:11

(164) 148 WELTEN Bram 40:11

TEAM JAYCO ALULA
(40) 151 DE MARCHI Alessandr¢ 6:49

(36) 152 DUNBAR Edward 6:20
(148) 153 EWAN Caleb 39:36
(136) 154 HEPBURN Michael 39:04
(143) 155 MEZGEC Luka 39:14
(21) 156 PLAPP Lucas Y 2:31
(145) 157 WALSCHEID Maximilia 39:36
(18) 158 ZANA Filippo Y 2:05
TEAM POLTI KOMETA

(56) 161 FABBRO Matteo 11:30
(80) 162 BAIS Davide 21:25
(39) 163 BAIS Mattia 6:47
(125) 164 LONARDI Giovanni 35:46
(81) 165 MAESTRI Mirco 21:26

(98) 166 MUNOZ Francisco Y 27:31
(110) 167 PIETROBON Andrea Y 31:37
(29) 168 PIGANZOLI Davide Y 3:04

TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE

(113) 171 LAPORTE Christophe 32:33

(141) 172 AFFINI Edoardo 39:04
173 GESINK Robert DNS
(153) 174 KOO1J Olav Y 39:36
(24) 175 TRATNIK Jan 2:47
(4) 176 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian Y 0:54
(43) 177 VALTER Attila 7:18
(130) 178 VAN DIJKE Tim Y 38:12

Cric

cnct

TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM

(65) 181 TRENTIN Matteo 15:16
(149) 182 DAINESE Alberto 39:36
(155) 183 FROIDEVAUX Robin 39:36
(108) 184 KAMP Alexander 30:49
(142) 185 KRIEGER Alexander 39:04
(82) 186 MAYRHOFER Marius Y 21:30
(12) 187 STORER Michael 1:31
(71) 188 STORK Florian 17:57
UAE TEAM EMIRATES

(1) 191 POGACAR Tadej 0:00
(173) 192 OLIVEIRA Rui 42:08
(77) 193 BIERG Mikkel 19:03

(78) 194 GROSSSCHARTNER Fel 19:13
(104) 195 LAENGEN Vegard Stak« 28:43

(48) 196 MAJKA Rafal 8:04
(174) 197 MOLANO Juan Sebasti: 42:08
(61) 198 NOVAK Domen 13:40

VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF
(20) 201 POZZOVIVO Domenico 2:31
(31) 202 COVILI Luca 3:25
(126) 203 FIORELLI Filippo 35:48
(92) 204 MARCELLUSI Martin Y 24:51
(27) 205 PELLIZZARI Giulio Y 2:51
(119) 206 TAROZZI Manuele 34:22
(62) 207 TONELLI Alessandro 13:48
(163) 208 ZANONCELLO Enrico 40:11

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

(26) 211 TIBERI Antonio Y 2:48
(64) 212 KEPPLINGER Rainer 14:23
(169) 213 BAUHAUS Phil 41:04
(16) 214 CARUSO Damiano 1:50

(96) 215 PASQUALON Andrea 27:31
(54) 216 ZAMBANINI Edoardo Y 10:49

(88) 217 SUTTERLIN Jasha 24:46
(170) 218 TRAEEN Torstein 41:20
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RIASSUNTO

VINCITORE
VAINQUEUR
WINNER

ROSA
ROSE
PINK

CICLAMINO
CYCLAMEN
CYCLAMEN

AZZURRA
AZUR
BLUE

BIANCA
BLANC
WHITE

4 Maggio km 140
Venaria Reale

Torino

1 Narvéez Prado  3h14'23"

2 Schachmann st
3 Pogacar st

1 Narvéez Prado  3hi1413”
2 Schachmann 3"

3 Pogacar 6"

1 Narvéez Prado 25
2 Calmejane 20
3 Fiorelli 18

1 Calmejane 20
2 Ghebreigzabhier 10
3 Pellizzari 8

1 Baudin 3h1429"
2 Vansevenant 4"
3 Tiberis 4"

5 Maggio km 161
San Francesco al Campo

Santuario di Oropa (Biella)

1 Pogac&ar 3h5420"

2 Martinez 27"
3 Thomas 27"

1 Pogacar 7nh08'29”

2 Thomas 45"
3 Martinez 45"

1 Fiorelli 42
2 Pogacar 27
3 Narvdez Prado 25

1 Pogac&ar 51
2 Martinez 26
3 Calmejane 20

1 Uijtdebroeks 7h0923"
2 Baudin 44"
3 Vansevenant 48"

6 Maggio km 166
Novara

Fossano

7 Maggio km 190
Acqui Terme

Andora

8 Maggio km 178
Genova

Lucca

9 Maggio km 180
Torre del Lago Puccini (Viareggio)

Rapolano Terme

10Maggio &
Foligno
Perugia TUDOR ITT

km 40,600

1 Maggio km 152
Spoleto

Prati di Tivo

12 Maggio km 214
Avezzano

Napoli

14 Maggio kmn 142
Pompei

Cusano Mutri (Bocca della Selva)

15 Maggio km 207
Foiano di Val Fortore

Francavilla al Mare

16 Maggio km 193
Martinsicuro

Fano

17 Maggio km 179
Riccione

Cento

18 Maggio @
Castiglione delle Stiviere
Desenzano del Garda TUDOR ITT

km 31,200

19 Maggio km 222
Manerba del Garda

Livigno (Mottolino)

21 Maggio km 202
Livigno

Santa Cristina Val Gardena (Monte Pana)

22 Maggio km 159
Selva di Val Gardena
Passo Brocon

23 Maggio km 178
Fiera di Primiero

Padova

24 Maggio km 157
Mortegliano

Sappada

25 Maggio km 184
Alpago

Bassano del Grappa

26 Maggio km 125
Roma

Roma
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05.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape | Stage 2

San Francesco al Campo > Santuario di Oropa (Biella) km 161

COMUNICATO DELLA GIURIA | COMMUNIQUE DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES [ JURY COMMUNIQUE

Art. 2.12.007-4.12

Mancato rispetto dell'articolo 2.3.025 da parte di un assistente della squadra durante un rifornimento.
Non-respect de I'article 2.3.025 par un assistant d'équipe lors d’'un ravitaillement

Non-compliance with article 2.3.025 by a team assistant during feeding

Direttore Sportivo / Directeur Sportif [ Sport Director
BRESCHEL Matti, UCI ID 10002670514 (EFE)

CHF 200 di ammenda | d‘amende [ fine

Art. 2.12.007-8.3

Corridore che si disfi di un rifiuto al di fuori delle zone di raccolta (corridore non identificato).
Coureur se débarrassant d’un déchet en dehors des zones de déchets (coureur non identifié).
Rider disposing of waste outside of litter zones (rider not identified).

Direttore Sportivo [ Directeur Sportif | Sport Director
SHEFER Alexandr, UCI ID 10036107222 (AST)

CHF 500 di ammenda [ d‘amende [ fine

Rifornimento tappa 3 | Ravitaillement étape 3 | Feeding for stage 3

Il rifornimento sard autorizzato a partire dal km 30 e fino a 20 km dall'arrivo.
Le ravitaillement sera autorisé a partir du km 30 et jusqu’a 20 km de l'arrivée.
Feeding will be authorized from km 30 to 20 km before the finish.

Controlli contro la frode tecnologica / Contréles contre la fraude technologique [ Tests for technological fraud

L'UCI ha controllato 39 biciclette durante la tappa di oggi.
Tutte le biciclette controllate sono risultate conformi ai regolamenti UCI.

L'UCI a réalisé 39 contrdles de vélos durant I'étape d'aujourdhui.
Tous les vélos qui ont été testés sont conformes avec la réglementation UCI.

The UCI carried out 39 bike checks during today’s stage.
All the bikes that were tested complied with the UCI regulations.

Il Collegio di Giuria
Le College des Commissaires
The Commissaires Panel

madeinitaly.gov.it
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06.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 3

Novara > Fossano km 166

I PORTATORI DELLE MAGLIE [ LES PORTEURS DES MAILLOTS | THE JERSEY WEARERS

Maglia Azzurra: Daniel Felipe MARTINEZ POVEDA (BOH)

PREMIO COMBATTIVITA [ PRIX DE LA COMBATIVITE | FIGHTING SPIRIT PRIZE

Nella tappa di ieri, il pit combattivo & risultato Amanuel GHEBREIGZABHIER (LTK), che oggi ha portato il numero rosso.

Le prix Combativité pour I'étape d'hier est revenu & Amanuel GHEBREIGZABHIER (LTK), qui a porté le dossard rouge
aujourd’hui.

The Fighting Spirit prize for yesterday’s stage went to Amanuel GHEBREIGZABHIER (LTK), who rode wearing the red number
today.

37 Christian SCARONI (AST)

76 Andrea PICCOLO (EFE)

162 Davide BAIS (PTK)

203 Filippo FIORELLI (VBF)

Per la tappa odierna, i candidati al premio sono:
Voici les candidats au prix pour I'étape d'aujourd’hui:
Here are the nominees for today’s stage:

Il vincitore dovrd indossare il numero rosso nella tappa di domani.
Le vainqueur devra porter le dossard rouge durant I'étape de demain.
The winner will wear the red number during tomorrow’s stage.

DORSALE VERDE INTERGIRO [ DOSSARD VERT INTERGIRO [ INTERGIRO GREEN NUMBER

Nella tappa di domani, Filippo FIORELLI (#203, VBF) indosserd il dorsale verde.
Lors de I'étape de demain, Filippo FIORELLI (#203, VBF) sera le porteur du dossard vert.
During tomorrow's stage, Filippo FIORELLI (#2083, VBF) will be wearing the green number

Ricordiamo che al momento di muovere dal ritrovo di partenza per portarsi al chilometro 0, i corridori che indossano le maglie delle
varie classifiche, il corridore pit combattivo e il portatore del numero verde dovranno porsi nella prima fila del gruppo.

Nous rappelons que, lors du déplacement du rassemblement de départ jusqu’au départ réel, les coureurs porteurs des maillots
distinctifs, le coureur le plus combatif et le porteur du dossard vert devront se placer en premiere ligne du peloton.

We remind that, upon moving from the start place to the actual start, the riders wearing the distinctive jerseys, the most combative rider
and the wearer of the green number need to be in the front line of the peloton.
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06.05.2024

Tappa / Etape [ Stage 3

Novara > Fossano

km 166

PRESENTAZIONE SQUADRE [ PRESENTATION DES EQUIPES | TEAMS PRESENTATION

In conformitd all‘articolo 2.3.009 UCI, le squadre si devono presentare al completo al foglio firma secondo il seguente ordine e orario:

Conformément & l'article 2.3.009 du Réglement UCI, les équipes devront se présenter (tous les coureurs ensemble) a la feuille de
départ selon l'ordre et a I'horaire suivants :

Teams are required to turn up (all riders together) at signature check in the following order and at the time listed below, in compliance
with article 2.3.009 of the UCI Regulations:

1 | LIDL-TREK 12:13
2 | DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE TEAM 12:15
3 | TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 12:17
4 | TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 1219
5 | ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK 12:21
6 | TEAM JAYCO ALULA 12:23
7 | BAHRAIN - VICTORIOUS 12:25
8 | INEOS GRENADIERS 12:27
9 | MOVISTAR TEAM 12:29
10 | TEAM POLTI KOMETA 12:31
11 | EF EDUCATION - EASY POST 12:33
12 | VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE' 12:35
13 | ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 12:37
14 | ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 12:39
15 | GROUPAMA - FDJ 12:41
16 | INTERMARCHE - WANTY 12:43
17 | SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 12:45
18 | BORA - HANSGROHE 12:47
19 | TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 12:49
20 | ARKEA - B&B HOTELS 12:51
21 | COFIDIS 12:53
22 | UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:55
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06.05.2024 Tappa /[ Etape [ Stage 3

Novara > Fossano km 166
DISPOSIZIONI DI PARTENZA [ DISPOSITIONS DE DEPART | START ARRANGEMENT

Si confermano tutte le disposizioni contenute nel programma ufficiale relative agli orari di ritrovo e partenza.
Toutes les dispositions contenues dans le programme officiel relatives aux horaires de rassemblement et de départ sont confirmées.
All the start arrangements in the official program concerning the gathering and start times are confirmed.

Zona di partenza / Zone de départ | Start area

[®] Punto di passaggio obbligatorio: =~  Novara - Viale Giulio Cesare / Via L. Camoletti
: Point de passage obligatoire : N 45°26'05.7" - E 08°36'24.7" -> m 2.500
Mandatory passing point: GOOGLE MAPS: CLICCARE QUI [ CLIQUER ICI | CLICK HERE
Ritrovo di partenza: h.11.50 Piazza Martiri della Libertd — Novara

Rassemblement de départ :
Start meeting point:

Foglio firma: h.1.50 +13.05
Feuille de départ:
Pre-stage operations and signing-in:

Partenza: [ Départ: | Start: h.13.10

Km0 h.13.25 — sp. 11 (trasferimento m 6.300)

Traguardo volante: km 78,8; Masio [Abbazia] (12, 8,6, 5, 4,3, 2,1 pt)

Sprint intermédiaire : km 143,9; Cherasco (3", 2",1")

Intermediate sprint:

Intergiro: km 97,]; Montegrosso d'Asti (12,8, 6,5,4,3,2,1pt) / (37,27, 1)
GPM km 58,; Lu — m 278 (4° Ctg.)

Zona di arrivo [ Zone d‘arrivée | Finish area

Punto di passaggio obbligatorio: ==  Fossano — sp. 165 / Via Orfanotrofio

Point de passage obligatoire : N 44°3324.8" - E 07°4319.1" -> m 600
Mandatory passing point: GOOGLE MAPS: CLICCARE QUI | CLIQUER ICI | CLICK HERE
Arrivo | Arrivée / Finish: h.17.00 +17.30 Viale Regina Elena - Fossano

Controllo medico: | Contréle antidopage: | Anti-doping test:
Studio mobile presso il traguardo | Poste de contréle du dopage & l'arrivée | Doping control station at the finish area

QUARTIERTAPPA — PERMANENCE — HEADQUARTER
Istituto Comprensivo Statale F. Sacco — Piazza Don Mario Picco 6 - Fossano (250 m dall'arrivo | de I'arrivée [ from the finish)
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https://maps.app.goo.gl/JR1CTUuDXQXV55bd9
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06.05.2024 Tappa [ Etape [ Stage 3

Novara > Fossano km 166

STATO DELLE STRADE I ETATDES ROUTESI ROADS SITUATION
PRESTARE LA MASSIMA ATTENZIONE:
. Al km 38, localitd CASALE MONFERRATO, attraversamento impegnativo.
. Dal km 53, localitd MIRABELLO MONFERRATO, al km 69, localitd SOLERO, tratto tortuoso con sede stradale a larghezza ridotta.
. Al km 58, localita LU, strettoia.
. Al km 126, localitd ALBA, serie di rotatorie.
. Al km 136, localitd CINZANO, spartitraffico centrale.

Per quanto riguarda gli ultimi km, attenersi a quanto riportato sulla guida tecnica alle pagine. 10-112.

FAIRE TRES ATTENTION :

. Au km 38, localité CASALE MONFERRATO, traversée technique.

. Du km 53, localité MIRABELLO MONFERRATO, au km 69, localité SOLERO, chaussée rétrécie et tortueuse.
. Au km 58, localité LU, rétrécissement de la chaussée.

. Au km 126, localité ALBA, série de ronds-points.

. Au km 136, localité CINZANO, terre-plein central.

Pour les renseignements concernant les derniers kilométres, s'en tenir aux indications fournies dans le Guide Officiel aux pages 110-112.

PAY GREAT ATTENTION:

. At km 38, in CASALE MONFERRATO, technical crossing.

. Dal km 53, in MIRABELLO MONFERRATO, al km 69, in SOLERO, narrowed and winding roadway.
. At km 58, in LU, narrowing roadway.

. At kmn 126, in ALBA, series of roundabouts.

. At km 136, in CINZANO, central raised traffic islands.

For details about the final kilometres, please refer to the information provided in the Racebook on pages 110-112.
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06.05.2024 Tappa | Etape [ Stage 3

Novara > Fossano km 166

ORDINE GARA AMMIRAGLIE /| ORDRE DE MARCHE DES VOITURES [TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

1a Vettura - NUMERO ROSSO
2a Vettura - NUMERO NERO

1 UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD
2 INEOS GRENADIERS IGD
3 BORA - HANSGROHE BOH
4 TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE TVL
5 MOVISTAR TEAM MOV
6 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM AST
7 LIDL - TREK LTK
8 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP SO0Q
9 EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST EFE
10 DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 1 DAT
11 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM TUD
12 ALPECIN - DECEUNINCK ADC
13 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS TBV
14 TEAM JAYCO ALULA JAY
15 VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF - FAIZA VBF
16 TEAM DSM - FIRMENICH POSTNL DFP
17 TEAM POLTI KOMETA PTK
18 COFIDIS COF
19 INTERMARCHE' - WANTY IWA
20 ARKEA - B&B HOTELS ARK
21 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH IPT
22 GROUPAMA - FDJ GFC

I numeri delle ammiraglie sono inseriti nella busta dei comunicati
You will find the team cars' numbers in the press release envelope
Les numéros des voitures techniques se trouvent dans l'enveloppe des communiqués

Pagelof 1
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Giro d'ltalia

. " LaﬁaHEﬂa UEIIII ﬁlilrl rECS Sport
Girod'ltatia , e RCS S~
4-26 Maggio 2024
ELENCO PARTENTI / START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS
TEAM N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME
INEOS 1 *2 3 4 5 *6 7 8
GRENADIERS THOMAS G. ARENSMAN T. FOSST. GANNA F. ';Qi\ég'zf SHEFFIELD M. SWIFT B. SWIFT C.
ALPECIN- 11 *12 13 14 15 *16 17 *18
DECEUNINCK GROVES K. BAYER T. CONCIN. HERMANS Q. JANSSENS J. KIELICH T. PLANCKAERT E. ngchHEgF
ARKEA-B&B 21 *22 *23 24 *25 26 27 *28
HOTELS BIERMANS J. BARRE L. COSTIOU E. DEKKER D. GRONDIN D. RIES M. RIOU A. VERRE A.
ASTANA 31 32 33 34 *35 36 37 38
QA%rgiﬂTAN LUTSENKO A. BALLERINID. | FORTUNATOL. KANTER M. MULUESERHAN PRONSKIY V. SCARONI C. VELASCO S.
BORA - 41 *42 43 44 *45 46 47 48
HANSGROHE F'\,"g\?gt')’fg ALEOTTIG. GAMPER P. KOCH J. LIPOWITZ F. MULLEN R. SCHACMHMANN VAN POPPEL D.
51 52 *53 54 55 56 57 *58
COFIDIS ANIOLKOWSKI DEBEAUMARCH | FERNANDEZ
OLDANI S. N CHAMPION T. EN. ANDUJAR R. GESCHKE S. THOMAS B. WOOD H.
DECATHLON 61 *62 63 *64 65 *66 67 68
AG2R LA i PARET PEINTRE |PARET PEINTRE
MONDIALE O'CONNOR B. BAUDIN A. A v, TOUZE D. TRONCHON B. | VENDRAME A. | WARBASSE L.
EE EDUCATION 71 72 73 74 75 *76 *T77 78
- EASYPOST CHAVEJS RUBIO CEPEDJA ORTIZ DE BOD S. CARR S. HONORE F. PICCOLO A. STE'NZAUSER VALGREN M.
GROUPAMA. *81 *82 83 84 *85 86 87 *88
FDJ PITHIE L. ASKEY L. BARTHE C. DAVY C. GERMANI L. LE GAC O. LIENHARD F. PALENI E.
INTERMARCHE *91 92 *93 *94 *95 9% 97 \jiﬁ
WANTY GIRMAY B. CALMEJANE L. [ COLLEONIK. | DEPOOTERD. MIHKELS M. PETIT A. SMITH D. SINTMAARTENS
ISRAEL - 101 102 *103 104 *105 *106 107 *109
PREMIER TECH| woOODS M. CLARKE S. FRIGO M. HOFSTETTER H.[ PICKRELL R. RAISBERG N. SCHULTZ N. VERNON E.
*111 *112 113 114 *115 116 117 118
LIDL-TREK MILAN J. BAGIOLI A. CONSONNI S. GHEBEE'SZABH' HOOLE D. LOPEZ PEREZ J.| STUYVEN J. THEUNSE.
e 12 12 12 G:\iilA 20 12 SANCLJI.EZZMAYO TO]I;QZRBES
TEAM QUINTANA N. BARTAW. CIMOLAI D. RENDON F. MILESI L. RUBIO REYES E. P BARCELO A.
SOUDAL QUICK 131 132 133 *134 135 136 \:}iﬁ VANS’:El\ffNANT
STEP ALAPHILIPPE J. CERNY J. HIRT J. LAMPERTI L. MERLIER T. SERRY P. LERBERGHE B. M.
TEAM DSM- 141 *142 143 144 *145 146 *147 148
FlsgSE.mEH BARDET R. ANDRESEN L. | HAMILTON C. JAKOBSENF. | LEEMREIZE G. | VAN DEJN BERG | VERMAERKE K. | WELTEN B.
TEAM JAYCO 151 152 153 154 155 *156 157 *158
ALULA DE MARCHI A. DUNBAR E. EWAN C. HEPBURN M. MEZGEC L. PLAPP L. WALSCHEID M. ZANAF.
TEAM POLTI 161 162 163 164 165 i *166 *167 *168
KOMETA FABBRO M. BAIS D. BAIS M. LONARDI G. MAESTRI M. MUNOi LLANA | bIETROBON A. | PIGANZOLID.
TEAM VISMA | 171 172 E@é‘iﬁ% *174 175 *176 177 *178
LEASE A BIKE | LAPORTEC. AFFINIE. “m R, KOOW 0. TRATNIK J. U”TDEgROEKS VALTER A. VAN DIJKE T.
TUDOR PRO 181 182 183 184 185 *186 187 188
CYCLING TEAM| TRENTIN M. DAINESE A. | FROIDEVAUXR. KAMP A. KRIEGERA. | MAYRHOFERM.| STORER M. STORK F.
LaE TEAM 1ot ALVESl(?EIVEIRA 193 GROSéziHART 1% 196 M01I_9A7NO 198
EMIRATES POGACART. R BJERG M. NER F. LAENGEN V. MAJKA R. BENAVIDES J. NOVAK D.
VE GROUP- 201 202 203 *204 *205 206 207 208
BARDIANI CSF-
FAIZANE' POZZOVIVO D. COVILIL. FIORELLIF. |MARCELLUSIM.| PELLIZZARIG. TAROZZI M. TONELLIA. |[ZANONCELLOE.
BAHRAIN *211 212 213 214 215 *216 217 218
VICTORIOUS TIBERI A. KEPPLINGER R. | BAUHAUS P. CARUSO D. PASQUALON A. [ ZAMBANINIE. | SUTTERLIN J. TRAENT.




